
Customer: City of Key West Fire Department

Bid # / Job #: 835 / 37943

Date: 10/21/2023 3:49:25 PM

Date Change Type Option Code Description Customer Price

8/16/2022 Deleted 0642572 Trans, Allison 5th Gen, 3000 EVS P, w/Prognostics, Imp/Vel/DCF/SFR/Enf $25,345.62

8/16/2022 Added 0887559 Trans, Allison 6th Gen, 3000 EVS P, w/Prognostics, Imp/Vel/SFR/Enf $29,134.49

8/16/2022 Added 0805223 Adj, 6th Gen Allison Transmission, DO NOT SEND $2,026.87

8/16/2022 Added 0805227 Adj. 6th gen Transmission, DO NOT SEND $1,762.00

8/29/2022 Deleted 0805223 Adj, 6th Gen Allison Transmission, DO NOT SEND $2,026.87

8/29/2022 Added 0805610 Adj, 6th Gen Transmission, DO NOT SEND $2,026.87

12/11/2022 Added 0892637 Lights, Cab & Crw Cab Acs Stps, P25, LED w/Bezel, 1Lt Per Step $34.51

12/13/2022 Deleted 0030264 Suspension, Front TAK-4, 19,500 lb, Qtm/AXT/Imp/Vel/Enf/SFR $28,826.78

12/13/2022 Deleted 0771369 Tires, Front, Michelin, X WORKS Z, 315/80R22.50, LRL, Fire Service Speed Rating $3,722.96

12/13/2022 Deleted 0019575 Wheels, Front, Alcoa, 22.50" x 9.00", Aluminum, Hub Pilot $2,416.92

12/13/2022 Added 0010427 Suspension, Front TAK-4, 22,800 lb, Qtm/AXT/Imp/Vel/Enf/SFR $34,927.14

12/13/2022 Added 0899438 Tires, Front, Goodyear, Armor MAX MSA, 425/65R22.50, 20 ply $3,876.84

12/13/2022 Added 0019611 Wheels, Front, Alcoa, 22.50" x 12.25", Aluminum, Hub Pilot $4,116.99

12/13/2022 Deleted 0899438 Tires, Front, Goodyear, Armor MAX MSA, 425/65R22.50, 20 ply $3,876.84

12/13/2022 Added 0804559 Tires, Front, Michelin, XZE (wb), 425/65R22.50, 20 ply $5,475.69

12/13/2022 Deleted 0804559 Tires, Front, Michelin, XZE (wb), 425/65R22.50, 20 ply $5,475.69

12/13/2022 Added 0804562 Tires, Front, Michelin, XZE (wb), 425/65R22.50, 20 ply, Fire Service Speed Rtng $5,475.69

12/13/2022 Changed 0122516 Fluid Check Access, Imp/Vel $11.62

12/13/2022 Changed 0000854 Air Inlet, w/Disconnect Coupling $113.52

12/13/2022 Added 0615609 Fittings, Compression Type, Entire Apparatus, Single Rear Axle $1,821.38

12/13/2022 Deleted 0786288 Window Tint, Rear Wall, Left Side, Privacy Dark Gray $35.87

12/13/2022 Deleted 0786277 Window Tint, Rear Wall, Right Side, Privacy Dark Gray $35.87

12/13/2022 Changed 0741239 HVAC, Impel/Velocity FR, CARE $595.16

12/13/2022 Deleted 0123159 Seat, Forward Facing C/C, DS Outboard, Pierce PS6, Premium, Hi-Back $510.98

12/13/2022 Added 0649960 Seat, Forward Facing C/C, DS Outboard, Pierce PS6, Base, SCBA, Foldup, 17" Btm $2,075.39

12/13/2022 Deleted 0123162 Seat, Forward Facing C/C, PS Outboard, Pierce PS6, Premium, Hi-Back $510.98

12/13/2022 Added 0649959 Seat, Forward Facing C/C, PS Outboard, Pierce PS6, Base, SCBA, Foldup, 17" Btm $2,075.39

12/13/2022 Changed 0543991 Bracket, Air Bottle, Hands-Free II, Cab Seats $1,818.03

12/13/2022 Deleted 0555813 Handlts, (4) Streamlight, Fire Vulcan, 44451, C4 LED, Tail Lts, 12v, Orange $1,042.59

12/13/2022 Added 0804719 Handlts, (4) Streamlight, Fire Vulcan, 44451, C4 LED, Tail Lts, 12v, Orange $1,626.37



12/13/2022 Deleted 0548006 Wiring, Spare, 15 A 12V DC 2nd $314.01

12/13/2022 Added 0732954 Wiring, Spare, 15 A 12VDC Power Point, Dual USB-C $478.99

12/13/2022 Deleted 0594194 Radio, AM/FM/CD/WB/Aux in, Panasonic $1,111.84

12/13/2022 Added 0803875 Radio, AM/FM/WB, Jensen, Frt,Rear Aux In/Frt,Rear USB/Bluetooth $1,441.42

12/13/2022 Deleted 0010427 Suspension, Front TAK-4, 22,800 lb, Qtm/AXT/Imp/Vel/Enf/SFR $34,927.14

12/13/2022 Deleted 0804562 Tires, Front, Michelin, XZE (wb), 425/65R22.50, 20 ply, Fire Service Speed Rtng $5,475.69

12/13/2022 Deleted 0019611 Wheels, Front, Alcoa, 22.50" x 12.25", Aluminum, Hub Pilot $4,116.99

12/13/2022 Added 0030264 Suspension, Front TAK-4, 19,500 lb, Qtm/AXT/Imp/Vel/Enf/SFR $32,396.72

12/13/2022 Added 0582936 Tires, Front, Goodyear, G289 WHA, 315/80R22.50, 20 ply $3,347.24

12/13/2022 Added 0019575 Wheels, Front, Alcoa, 22.50" x 9.00", Aluminum, Hub Pilot $2,716.24

12/13/2022 Deleted 0582936 Tires, Front, Goodyear, G289 WHA, 315/80R22.50, 20 ply $3,347.24

12/13/2022 Added 0734408 Tires, Front, Michelin, XZU S2, 315/80R22.50, 20 ply, LRL, Fire Service Load $4,525.13

12/13/2022 Deleted 0615106 Pierce Command Zone, Advanced Electronics & Control System, Impel, WiFi $2,227.42

12/13/2022 Added 0890427 Pierce Command Zone, Advanced Electronics & Control System, Impel, WiFi CZT $2,677.29

12/13/2022 Added 0892649 ClearSky Telematics for Remote Fleet and On-scene Management $545.06

12/13/2022 Deleted 0564683 Lights, Tail, Wln M6BTT* Red LED Stop/Tail & M6T* Amber LED Dir Arw For Hsg $851.34

12/13/2022 Deleted 0664481 Bracket, License Plate & Light, P25 LED $85.63

12/13/2022 Deleted 0561471 Lights, Backup, Wln M6BUW, LED, For Tail Lt Housing $579.99

12/13/2022 Added 0804514 Lights, Tail, Wln M62BTT* Red Stop/Tail & M62T* Amber Dir Arw For Hsg $1,421.95

12/13/2022 Added 0889577 Bracket, License Plate & Light, P25 LED, Stainless Brkt $159.40

12/13/2022 Added 0806466 Lights, Backup, Wln M62BU, LED, For Tail Lt Housing $892.45

12/13/2022 Deleted 0617866 Lights, Perimeter Pump House, Truck-Lite 6060C LED 2lts $292.91

12/13/2022 Added 0769559 Lights, Perimeter Pump House, Amdor AY-LB-12HW012 LED 2lts $369.12

12/13/2022 Deleted 0683575 Lights, Perimeter Body, Truck-Lite 6060C LED 2ts, Rear Step $219.22

12/13/2022 Added 0769560 Lights, Perimeter Body, Amdor AY-LB-12HW012 LED 2lts, Rear Step $387.46

12/13/2022 Changed 0772704 Light, Visor, Wln, 12V P*H2* Pioneer LED, Warn 1st $24.52

12/13/2022 Deleted 0663831 Lights, Work, (2) Wln PEL*C LED PUC, Alternative Hose Bed Lights $535.38

12/13/2022 Added 0645877 Lights, Hose Bed, Sides, Dual LED Light Strips $746.69

12/13/2022 Changed 0600350 Shelves, Adj, 500 lb Capacity, Full Width/Depth, Predefined Locations $237.36

12/13/2022 Changed 0600350 Shelves, Adj, 500 lb Capacity, Full Width/Depth, Predefined Locations $237.36

12/13/2022 Deleted 0799080 Box, Alum Treadplate, Open Top, Rear Wall, Strap $623.94

12/13/2022 Deleted 0004154 Handrail, Extra - 10" Long $249.77

12/13/2022 Deleted 0004150 Handrail, Extra - 15-20" Long $499.55

12/13/2022 Changed 0519354 Handrail, Extra - 12" $300.22



12/13/2022 Changed 0657651 Compt, Air Bottle, Double, Fender Panel $2,131.30

12/13/2022 Deleted 0024205 Holder, Air Bottle w/CRS Strap, Body Compt Mount w/Tracks $558.32

12/13/2022 Deleted 0673708 Ladder, 10' Duo-Safety Folding 585A, w/Zico FLB Mtg $723.30

12/13/2022 Added 0733387 Ladder, 10' Duo-Safety Folding 585A $347.31

12/13/2022 Added 0732963 Trough, Folding Ladder, Long Tool Storage Compt In Upper Body $258.80

12/13/2022 Changed 0004361 Tubes, Alum, Pike Pole Storage $611.92

12/13/2022 Changed 0724154 Step, Folding - Extra, Body Only, Trident $1,314.98

12/13/2022 Added 0799080 Box, Alum Treadplate, Open Top, Rear Wall, Strap $701.21

12/13/2022 Changed 0520220 177" Hatch, (2) Lift-up, 14" Wide, Both Sides, PUC/HDRP $313.61

12/13/2022 Changed 0520220 177" Hatch, (2) Lift-up, 14" Wide, Both Sides, PUC/HDRP $627.66

12/13/2022 Added 0733556 Equipment Storage, Full Width, Trans, Above Crosslays, w/BB Storage, PUC $1,552.13

12/13/2022 Added 0746688 Trough, Aluminum, Long Tool Storage, Upper Crosslay Module, Special Size, PUC $584.43

12/13/2022 Deleted 0745410 Crosslay, (1) 2.50", Deadlay (1), W/Poly Trays, PUC $6,216.60

12/13/2022 Deleted 0733556 Equipment Storage, Full Width, Trans, Above Crosslays, w/BB Storage, PUC $1,552.13

12/13/2022 Deleted 0731769 Mounting, Backboard, Upper Crosslay Module, In Enclosure, PUC $667.36

12/13/2022 Deleted 0606697 Air Horns, (2) Grover, In Bumper $1,234.41

12/13/2022 Added 0606694 Air Horns, (2) Hadley, 6" Round, eTone, In Bumper $1,033.11

12/13/2022 Added 0723391 Control, Air Horn, Chrome Push Button Sw, RS $173.62

12/13/2022 Deleted 0748293 Control, Elec Siren, Ft Sw, RS $143.18

12/13/2022 Added 0731979 Control Mech Siren, Push Button Sw, Chrome, RS $172.10

12/13/2022 Deleted 0592597 Lights, Side Zone Lower, Wln M9*C LED, Clear Lens 6lts $3,034.92

12/13/2022 Deleted 0729842 Lights, Rear Zn Lwr, Wln M9** LED $1,242.08

12/13/2022 Added 0594641 Lights, Side Zone Lower, Wln M9*C, M9*C, M6*C, Clear Lens 6lts $2,680.92

12/13/2022 Added 0540783 Lights, Rear Zn Lwr, Wln M6*C LED $934.78

12/13/2022 Added 0733405 Handrails, (3), Hatch Step Area, Straight, Black $158.19

12/13/2022 Deleted 0006737 Circuit Breaker Panel w/Cust or Dealer Furn Generator $747.48

12/13/2022 Deleted 0006745 Pump, Fuel, w/Pick-Up Tube for Generator $844.82

12/13/2022 Deleted 0677138 Brackets, Mounting, Holmatro Tool, Spreader, Pac $814.05

12/13/2022 Deleted 0086657 Tool, Mounting, Hydraulic Cutter, Mount Only, Front Bumper $372.80

12/13/2022 Added 0754841 Reflective Band, 1" Vinyl-6" Refl-1" Vinyl, w/.25" Borders, w/1.0" Gaps, 11" OAH $2,410.08

12/13/2022 Deleted 0655072 Side Sheet, Left Side, Moved Inboard $519.33

12/13/2022 Deleted 0611441 Trough, HSH, (2), Hatch Compt, Vertical, Door, PUC $1,766.04

12/13/2022 Added 0611437 Trough, HSH, (1), Hatch Compt, Door, PUC/HDRP $3,174.71

12/13/2022 Added 0659360 Hosebed Floor, Reinforced, Equipment Storage, PUC $909.49



12/13/2022 Added 0010133 Cross-Divider, Hose Bed $618.10

12/13/2022 Deleted 0653518 Side Sheet, Right Side, Moved Inboard 14", PUC $735.60

12/13/2022 Changed 0709846 Paint, Two-Tone Color, Velocity/Impel $148.32

12/13/2022 Added 0763739 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1*, Pioneer, 12 VDC, 3rd $3,768.82

12/13/2022 Added 0768062 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1* Pioneer, 12 VDC, 2nd $5,907.65

12/13/2022 Added 0768064 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1* Pioneer, 12 VDC, 1st $5,907.65

12/13/2022 Deleted 0640629 Light, Wln, 12V PCPSM1* Pioneer LED Fld/Spt, Surface Mount 1st $3,935.00

12/13/2022 Deleted 0640627 Light, Wln, 12V PCPSM1* Pioneer LED Fld/Spt, Surface Mount 2nd $3,935.00

12/13/2022 Deleted 0632401 Light, Wln, 12V PCPSM1* Pioneer LED Fld/Spt, Surface Mount 3rd $2,396.63

12/13/2022 Added 0808063 Camera, Pierce, 7" HD, RS, R, Cameras, AHD $1,435.80

12/13/2022 Added 0615214 Vehicle Information Center, LCD On Gauge Cluster w/7" Color Disp,Touchscreen,Imp $4,716.17

12/13/2022 Deleted 0808063 Camera, Pierce, 7" HD, RS, R, Cameras, AHD $1,435.80

12/13/2022 Added 0755515 Camera, Pierce, LS Mux Display,RS, R Cameras $1,114.77

12/13/2022 Changed 0755515 Camera, Pierce, LS Mux Display,RS, R Cameras $224.07

12/14/2022 Changed 0673123 Light, Do Not Move Apparatus, Wln 3SR00FRR LED $68.18

12/14/2022 Added 0781579 Receptacle, 15/20A 120V 3-Pr 3-Wr, NEMA 5-20R SB Dup, 1st, Interior Cab $424.67

12/14/2022 Changed 0559156 Install Customer Provided Two-Way Radio(s) $998.18

12/27/2022 Deleted 0724154 Step, Folding - Extra, Body Only, Trident $328.75

3/7/2023 Deleted 0123176 Grille, Bright Finished, Front of Cab, Velocity $1,384.47

3/8/2023 Deleted 0610240 Vehicle Data Recorder w/Seat Belt Monitor $1,403.15

3/8/2023 Added 0606249 Vehicle Data Recorder w/CZ and Overhead Display Seat Belt Monitor $1,716.06

3/13/2023 Changed 0763739 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1*, Pioneer, 12 VDC, 3rd $15.03

3/13/2023 Changed 0768064 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1* Pioneer, 12 VDC, 1st $3,927.16

3/13/2023 Changed 0768062 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1* Pioneer, 12 VDC, 2nd $3,927.16

3/13/2023 Added 0766906 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1*, Pioneer, 12 VDC, 1st $3,031.12

3/13/2023 Added 0766905 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1*, Pioneer, 12 VDC, 2nd $3,031.12

3/13/2023 Changed 0763739 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1*, Pioneer, 12 VDC, 3rd $437.07

3/13/2023 Changed 0695061 Outlet, Rear, 2.50" w/3" Plumbing and Valve (1), Thru Tank, PUC $7,136.84

3/13/2023 Deleted 0516815 Outlet, Rear, 2.50" w/3" Pumbing, 2.50" Valve, Thru Tank, PUC, Additional $5,770.49

3/13/2023 Deleted 0736691 Sw, Siren Brake, Momentary Chrome Push Button, LS $258.42

3/13/2023 Added 0735899 Sw, Siren Brake, Mom Rocker, Red Outline, LS Overhead Sw Pnl, Mux $316.05

3/13/2023 Deleted 0540783 Lights, Rear Zn Lwr, Wln M6*C LED $934.78

3/13/2023 Added 0564655 Lights, Rear Zn Lwr, Wln M6*C LED, Clear Lens, For Tail Lt Housing $911.68

3/13/2023 Changed 0709846 Paint, Two-Tone Color, Velocity/Impel $1,637.19



3/13/2023 Deleted 0681408 Hangers For Headsets, NFPA, Each $132.50

3/13/2023 Deleted 0519354 Handrail, Extra - 12" $300.22

3/13/2023 Changed 0709846 Paint, Two-Tone Color, Velocity/Impel $454.13

3/13/2023 Deleted 0724463 Controller, Pressure, Pierce LCD, PUC $3,847.67

3/13/2023 Added 0596073 Controller, Pressure, FRC, Pump Boss, PBA400, PUC $4,292.45

3/13/2023 Changed 0763739 Lights, Wln, PCPSM1*, Pioneer, 12 VDC, 3rd $437.07

3/13/2023 Added 0064150 Handrail, Extra - 20-30" Long $339.17

3/30/2023 Deleted 0746688 Trough, Aluminum, Long Tool Storage, Upper Crosslay Module, Special Size, PUC $584.43

3/30/2023 Added 0749401 Mounting, Backboard, Upper Crosslay Module, Strap, PUC $839.74

5/19/2023 Deleted 0559156 Install Customer Provided Two-Way Radio(s) $998.18

5/19/2023 Added 0665245 Cable, Motorola HKN6168, 30' Mobile 2-way Radio, Remote Head $306.97

5/19/2023 Added 0734433 Cable, Motorola HKN6188 Control Head Power and Speaker, Qty $307.95

5/22/2023 Added 0679788 Stripe, Vinyl, Cab Sides, IPO Chrome Molding $186.74

5/22/2023 Deleted 0686157 Lettering, Reflective, 3.00", (81-100) $1,170.43

5/22/2023 Added 0686153 Lettering, Reflective, 4.00", (21-40) $652.20

5/22/2023 Deleted 0685564 Lettering, Printed Effect Gold Leaf, 2.00", (61-80) $921.72

5/22/2023 Deleted 0685985 Lettering, Reflective, 12.00", Each $140.70

5/22/2023 Added 0685984 Lettering, Reflective, 12.00", (1-20) $1,742.30

5/22/2023 Added 0686041 Lettering, Reflective, 2.00", (1-20) $394.85

5/22/2023 Added 0686082 Lettering, Reflective, 3.00", (1-20) $402.59

5/22/2023 Deleted 0685978 Lettering, Reflective, 18.00", Each $266.10

8/25/2023 Deleted 0735899 Sw, Siren Brake, Mom Rocker, Red Outline, LS Overhead Sw Pnl, Mux $316.05

8/25/2023 Added 0897454 Sw, Siren Brake, Mom Rocker/Membrane, Red Outline, LS Overhead Sw Pnl, Mux $325.60

8/25/2023 Price Override 0897454 Sw, Siren Brake, Mom Rocker/Membrane, Red Outline, LS Overhead Sw Pnl, Mux $9.55

9/1/2023 Deleted 0596073 Controller, Pressure, FRC, Pump Boss, PBA400, PUC $4,292.45

9/1/2023 Added 0724463 Controller, Pressure, Pierce LCD, PUC $4,532.83

9/1/2023 Deleted 0062671 Gauge, Water Level, Class 1, Master W/ (2) Large Slaves $1,274.01

9/1/2023 Added 0750526 Gauge, Water Level, Pierce, In pressure Controller, Lt Driver $494.86

9/1/2023 Added 0750438 Water Level Gauge, Wln PSTANK2, LED 1-Light, 4-Level $1,382.32

9/1/2023 Deleted 0683947 Gauge, Foam Level, Innovative Controls, 14-LED PN 3030386-01B, Class B Foam $819.61

9/1/2023 Added 0062992 Gauge, Foam Level, (1) Tank, Class 1, GAAAR 5lt $794.94

9/26/2023 Added 0538045 Flap, Rear of Alum Hose Bed Cover, Vinyl, Paddle Seat Belt Buckles $537.66

10/9/2023 Deleted 0548193 Pike Pole, 8' Nupla, Fiberglass, I Beam, SPD-8 $288.34

10/9/2023 Changed 0743927 Pike Pole, 8' DUO Safety, Fiberglass $128.15



10/12/2023 Added 0681408 Hangers For Headsets, NFPA, Each $93.66

10/12/2023 Deleted 0733405 Handrails, (3), Hatch Step Area, Straight, Black $158.19

10/12/2023 Changed 0657651 Compt, Air Bottle, Double, Fender Panel $845.43

10/12/2023 Price Override 0804719 Handlts, (4) Streamlight, Fire Vulcan, 44451, C4 LED, Tail Lts, 12v, Orange $306.00

10/12/2023 Price Override 0728280 Handrails, (3), Hatch Step Area, Straight $158.19

10/12/2023 Price Override 0723391 Control, Air Horn, Chrome Push Button Sw, RS $306.00

10/12/2023 Price Override 0804719 Handlts, (4) Streamlight, Fire Vulcan, 44451, C4 LED, Tail Lts, 12v, Orange $511.30

10/12/2023 Price Override 0803875 Radio, AM/FM/WB, Jensen, Frt,Rear Aux In/Frt,Rear USB/Bluetooth $329.58

10/12/2023 Price Override 0890427 Pierce Command Zone, Advanced Electronics & Control System, Impel, WiFi CZT $449.87

10/12/2023 Price Override 0804514 Lights, Tail, Wln M62BTT* Red Stop/Tail & M62T* Amber Dir Arw For Hsg $570.61

10/12/2023 Price Override 0806466 Lights, Backup, Wln M62BU, LED, For Tail Lt Housing $312.46

10/12/2023 Price Override 0889577 Bracket, License Plate & Light, P25 LED, Stainless Brkt $159.40

10/12/2023 Price Override 0030264 Suspension, Front TAK-4, 19,500 lb, Qtm/AXT/Imp/Vel/Enf/SFR $5,443.68

$16,949.52

By signing this form, I do hereby authorize the representing Pierce Dealer to coordinate the changes, additions, and deletions listed on the proceeding 

page(s) for the prices listed on each change made.  I understand and agree that any additions or changes that were not part of the original contract may 

adversely impact the scheduled completion of the apparatus.  If the scheduled completion is affected, the Pierce authorized Dealer  will notify you of such a 

Customer Signature:

Sales Representative Signature:


